August 26, 2015

Safety Recall

Clegg industries, Inc dba CleggPromo Recalls Power Bank Due to Fire Hazard

CleggPromo is recalling the CPB-100 power bank from about 1000 total pieces that were sold to 7 customers between  January 2014 through April 2015. They are being recalled due to the potential for the device to overheat while charging. There have been no reports of injury.

What power bank is included in this recall?

The CPB-100 power bank is rectangular in shape and measures approximately 3.5 inches long by 1.75 inches wide by 0.75 inches deep.  It has a cream body with a silver top and the word “POWERBANK” or “POWER BANK” written in white letters on the silver top.  The top also has a white on/off button and a series of concentric rings between the on/off button and the word “PowerBank”. On one end of the Power Bank is an outlet port with the word “OUT” stamped into the housing.  Next to the outlet port is a light bulb.

 

 

625041 CPB-100 Power Bank-side2

 

 

 

To determine if you have the CPB-100 power bank:

  • Call 800-842-2909 or email recall@cleggpromo.com
  • Advise what company or logo is printed on the power bank.
  • Indicate how many of these power banks you have to be returned.
  • Once received at our facility you will be sent a replacement at no cost.
  • If your power bank is not part of the recall, you can continue use.